C13Caloritech™
X
D
F – E
xp
lo
sio
n-P

Catalog No.
Max. Temp.
Rise
Min.
Air Flow
in mm 3Ø 3Ø °F °C SCFM lbs kg
24 x 12 610 x 305
1
2.5

 T2D
XDF1-24X12-025T2D 13.9 7.7 540
90 41
3.75 XDF1-24X12-038T2D 20.8 11.6 540
5 XDF1-24X12-050T2D 19.7 11.0 761
7.5 XDF1-24X12-075T2D 18.0 10.0 1247
2
5 XDF2-24X12-050T2D 27.8 15.4 540
160 73
7.5 XDF2-24X12-075T2D 41.7 23.2 540
10 XDF2-24X12-100T2D 39.4 21.9 761
15 XDF2-24X12-150T2D 36.1 20.1 1247
30 x 18 762 x 457
1
5 XDF1-30X18-050T2D 14.8 8.2 1013
135 61
5.25 XDF1-30X18-053T2D 18.5 10.3 1013
7.5 XDF1-30X18-075T2D 22.2 12.3 1013
10 XDF1-30X18-100T2D 19.6 10.8 1538
12.5 XDF1-30X18-125T2D 18.9 10.5 1989
15 XDF1-30X18-150T2D 18.4 10.2 2440
2
10 XDF2-30X18-100T2D 29.5 16.5 1013
250 114
12.5 XDF2-30X18-125T2D 37.0 20.6 1013
15 XDF2-30X18-150T2D 44.5 24.7 1013
20 XDF2-30X18-200T2D 39.0 21.7 1538
25 XDF2-30X18-250T2D 37.7 21.0 1989
30 XDF2-30X18-300T2D 36.9 20.5 2440
36 x 24 914 x 610
1
7.5  XDF1-36X24-075T2D 13.9 7.7 1620
180 82
10  XDF1-36X24-100T2D 18.5 10.3 1620
12.5  XDF1-36X24-125T2D 23.2 12.9 1620
15  XDF1-36X24-150T2D 20.2 11.2 2230
20  XDF1-36X24-200T2D 19.3 10.7 3115
25 – XDF1-36X24-250T2D 18.8 10.4 4000
2
15  XDF2-36X24-150T2D 27.8 15.4 1620
325 148
20  XDF2-36X24-200T2D 37.0 20.6 1620
25  XDF2-36X24-250T2D 46.3 25.7 1620
30  XDF2-36X24-300T2D 40.4 22.4 2230
40  XDF2-36X24-400T2D 38.5 21.4 3115
50 – XDF2-36X24-500T2D 37.5 20.8 4000
C16 Caloritech™
E
xp
lo

Catalog No.
Max. Temp.
Rise
Min. Air
Flow
in mm °F °C SCFM lbs kg
24 x 12 610 x 305
1
2.5


T3B XDF1-24X12-025T3B 6.8 3.8 1107
90 41
3.75 T3B XDF1-24X12-038T3B 8.4 4.7 1334
5 T3B XDF1-24X12-050T3B 9.6 5.3 1562
7.5 T3A XDF1-24X12-075T3A 13.0 7.2 1728
2
5 T3B XDF2-24X12-050T3B 13.6 7.5 1107
160 73
7.5 T3B XDF2-24X12-075T3B 16.9 9.4 1334
10 T3B XDF2-24X12-100T3B 19.2 10.7 1562
15 T3A XDF2-24X12-150T3A 26.0 14.6 1728
30 x 18 762 x 457
1
5 T3B XDF1-30X18-050T3B 7.1 4.0 2109
135 61
5.25 T3B XDF1-30X18-053T3B 8.0 4.5 2331
7.5 T3B XDF1-30X18-075T3B 8.8 4.9 2553
10 T3B XDF1-30X18-100T3B 10.0 5.6 2991
12.5 T3B XDF1-30X18-125T3B 10.9 6.1 3434
15 T3A XDF1-30X18-150T3A 13.5 7.5 3333
2
10 T3B XDF2-30X18-100T3B 14.2 7.9 2109
250 114
12.5 T3B XDF2-30X18-125T3B 16.1 8.9 2331
15 T3B XDF2-30X18-150T3B 17.6 9.8 2553
20 T3B XDF2-30X18-200T3B 20.1 11.1 2991
25 T3B XDF2-30X18-250T3B 21.8 12.1 3434
30 T3A XDF2-30X18-300T3A 27.0 15.0 3333
36 x 24 914 x 610
1
7.5  T3B XDF1-36X24-075T3B 6.9 3.8 3256
180 82
10  T3B XDF1-36X24-100T3B 8.1 4.5 3690
12.5  T3B XDF1-36X24-125T3B 9.1 5.1 4125
15  T3B XDF1-36X24-150T3B 9.9 5.5 4559
20  T3B XDF1-36X24-200T3B 11.1 6.1 5428
25 – T3A XDF1-36X24-250T3A 13.8 7.7 5427
2
15  T3B XDF2-36X24-150T3B 13.8 7.7 3256
325 148
20  T3B XDF2-36X24-200T3B 16.3 9.0 3690
25  T3B XDF2-36X24-250T3B 18.2 10.1 4125
30  T3B XDF2-36X24-300T3B 19.7 11.0 4559
40  T3B XDF2-36X24-400T3B 22.1 12.3 5428
50 – T3A XDF2-36X24-500T3A 27.6 15.4 5427
NoteN  For optional disconnect switch, add ‘D’ to end of catalog number.